2021 22,101 355,465 6.22%
2020 20,280 344,251 5.89%
2019 22,375 338,549 6.61%
2018 21,536 324,005 6.65%
2017 20,336 323,072 6.29%
2016 32,133 300,044 10.71%
2015 17,527 289,729 6.05%
2014 17,232 283,311 6.08%

1 Represents debt service on all General Obligation Bonds including debt issued for the public improvement portion of

the Blue Back Square project which is paid from a combination of parking revenues and an additional tax levy imposed
within the West Hartford Center Special Services District and the Town’s 2021 Pension Bond issuance.

2 Includes all Governmental Funds, excluding capital outlay.   Data is reflected on a modified accrual basis of accounting.
For comparison purposes, Fiscal Year 2022 Governmental Fund Expenditures exclude Pension Bond proceeds.

3 Unaudited estimate.

43

ANNUAL BONDED DEBT MATURITY SCHEDULE 1
As of April 18, 2024

(Pro forma)

Cumulative
Fiscal Outstanding Outstanding Principal Interest Percent of
Year Principal Interest On On Total Principal

Ending Payments Payments 2 the Bonds the Bonds Debt Service 2 Retired
2024 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   0.00%
2025 26,710,000   10,850,936   1,000,000   -   38,560,936   6.37%
2026 26,025,000   10,134,511   1,000,000   -   37,159,511   12.59%
2027 22,065,000   9,521,180   1,000,000   -   32,586,180   17.89%
2028 22,225,000   8,979,341   1,000,000   -   32,204,341   23.23%
2029 21,410,000   8,402,889   1,000,000   -   30,812,889   28.39%
2030 20,270,000   7,834,735   1,000,000   -   29,104,735   33.28%
2031 20,465,000   7,329,534   1,000,000   -   28,794,534   38.22%
2032 19,745,000   6,818,798   1,000,000   -   27,563,798   42.99%
2033 18,870,000   6,345,149   1,000,000   -   26,215,149   47.56%
2034 18,265,000   5,894,130   1,000,000   -   25,159,130   51.99%
2035 17,875,000   5,449,649   1,000,000   -   24,324,649   56.33%
2036 15,990,000   5,004,967   1,000,000   -   21,994,967   60.23%
2037 15,165,000   4,602,658   1,000,000   -   20,767,658   63.95%
2038 14,515,000   4,185,005   1,000,000   -   19,700,005   67.52%
2039 13,895,000   3,766,198   1,000,000   -   18,661,198   70.95%
2040 14,285,000   3,376,751   -   -   17,661,751   74.23%
2041 14,685,000   2,976,385   -   -   17,661,385   77.61%
2042 15,095,000   2,564,826   -   -   17,659,826   81.08%
2043 15,525,000   2,133,895   -   -   17,658,895   84.65%
2044 15,975,000   1,682,815   -   -   17,657,815   88.32%
2045 16,440,000   1,218,632   -   -   17,658,632   92.10%
2046 16,920,000   740,917   -   -   17,660,917   96.00%
2047 17,410,000   249,311   -   -   17,659,311   100.00%

419,825,000$ 120,063,212$ 15,000,000$   -$   554,888,212$

1 Excludes Overlapping Debt.
2 Totals may not add up due to rounding.

{The remainder of this page intentionally left blank}

44

VII. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
 ___________________________________________________________________________________________________

LITIGATION

In the opinion of the Town’s Corporation Counsel, as of the date of this Official Statement, there are no claims or litigation
pending or to his knowledge threatened, which would individually or in the aggregate result in final judgments against the
Town that would have a material adverse effect on the finances of the Town or its financial position or the power of the Town